Stuzzicchini

(Nibbles for sharing before your starter)

Pane e Olive (v)
Home-made bread with olive oil and balsamic
vinegar for dipping with a selection of olives

Olive (V) Marinated mixed olives

Focaccia al Rosmarino (v)
Thin pizza base with rosemary and olive oil

Focaccia Bruschetta (v)
Thin pizza base with chopped tomato and herbs

Focaccia Bianca (V)
Thin pizza base topped with mozzarella cheese,
garlic and herbs

Focaccia Blu
Thin pizza base topped with blue cheese

Focaccia Mediterraneo (v)
Thin pizza base topped with cheese, sun-dried
tomatoes and black olives

Antipasti Freddi
Cold Starters

Piatto Misto di Antipasti (for 3/4 people)
Mixed platter of cold starters for sharing

Caprese (V)
Tomato & mozzarella with an olive oil & basil dressing

Antipasto Misto

A selection of cold Italian meats and aromatic vegetables

Prosciutto e Melone
Parma ham and melon

Cocktail di Gamberetti
Prawns in a Marie-Rose sauce on a bed of
crispy lettuce or melon

Avocado & Prawns
Avocado topped with prawns with a Marie-Rose sauce

Antipasto Tricolore (v)
Avocado, mozzarella and tomato with olive oil
and basil dressing

Cornetto Al Salmone
Cornetto of smoked salmon filled with prawns in
a Marie-Rose sauce served on a bed of)sala

Antipasti Caldi
Hot Starters

Prima Pasta
Starter portion of pasta from our selection

Funhghi Trifolati (v)
Mushrooms cooked in white wine and garlic
with a touch of chilli

Polpette Diavolo
Meatballs cooked in a hot chilli tomato sauce

Calamari Fritti
Fried squid rings in light batter served with a
garlic mayonnaise dip

Sorrentina
Squid rings / large prawns in a tomato sauce
with garlic and a touch of chilli

Cozze
Fresh Scottish mussels cooked in white wine and garlic
or a spicy tomato sauce

Gamberoni Spiedo
King Prawns on a skewer, ﬁrilled with a chilli and garlic
dressing, served with a chilli dip

Gamberoni in Sfo;lia
King Prawns wrapped in filo pasty served with a chilli dip

Melanzane alla Parmigiana (v)
Thinly sliced aubergine layered with tomato sauce
and parmesan cheese (oven baked)

(Also available as a main course)

Selezione di Pane

Pane all’aglio (v)
Home-made chunky garlic bread

Pane all’aglio con Mozzarella (v
Home-made chunky garlic bread with cheese

Bruschetta S’V)
Home-made chunky garlic bread with seasoned,
chopped fresh tomatoes

Selezione (V)
Home-made chunky garlic bread served with
the above toppings

£3.75

£3.75

£5.50

£6.50

£6.50

£6.95

£6.95

£21.95

£5.50

£6.95

£6.45

£5.95

£6.45

£6.45

£6.95

£5.95

£4.95

£5.50

£6.35

£6.75/
£7.75

£6.50

£7.50

£5.95

£5.50/
£8.95

£2.50

£3.95

£3.95

£4.95

Zuppe - Soy,

(Served with our own home-made bread)

Minestrone (v)
Home-made traditional chunky vegetable soup

Zuppa del Giorno Home-made soup of the day

? as ta (Gluten free pasta available on request)

Penne al Borgo
With s;liicy sausage, mushrooms, tomato sauce and
a touch of garlic and cream

Ta%liatelle Papalina
With cream, bacon, mushrooms, peas and
a touch of blue cheese

Linguine Tigre
With succulent tiger prawns in a light tomato,
white wine and garlic sauce

Linguine Tricolore (V)
With green pesto and cherry tomatoes

Penne Amatriciana
With bacon, onion and mushrooms in a light tomato sauce

Linguine con Polpette
With tomato sauce and meatballs

Penne Caruso
With chicken, mushrooms, peas in an aurora sauce

Ta%liate]le Funghi e Crema (v)
With mushrooms and a cream sauce

Linguine Aglio e Olio

With olive oil, garlic, chilli, anchovies & black olives

Linguine Tonno
With tuna, red onion and black olives
in a light tomato sauce

Ta%liatelle Ariana
With prawns, rocket, cherry tomatoes, garlic and olive oil

Linguine del Golfo

With mixed seafood in a tomato sauce

Ta%liatelle Primavera (\2
With aubergines, courgettes & cherry tomatoes
in olive oil and a touch of tomato

Ta%Iiatelle al Salmone
With pieces of salmon in a creamy sauce

Penne Quattro Formaggi (v)
With a creamy four cheese sauce

Penne Arrabbiata (v)

With a hot chilli tomato sauce.
Add spicy sausage or mushroom.

Linguine Carbonara
A wonderfully rich classic dish

Linguine al Ragu di Carne

With a traditional meaty bolognese sauce

Tagliatelle alla Napolet
Watglae e alla Napoletana (v)

a tomato and basil sauce

Fresh Pasta

Gnocchi Noce
Potato dumplings in a gorgonzola cheese sauce,
with pieces of walnut and bacon

Gnocchi alla Sorana (V)
Potato dumplings with a tomato sauce and a touch
of mozzarella cheese

Gnocchi Gorgonzola e Spinaci (V)
Potato dumplings with gorgonzola cheese & spinach

Agnolotti Aurora (v
Large round cushions of pasta filled with ricotta and
parmesan cheese in a creamy fomato sauce

Quadretti al Salmone
Squares of egg pasta stuffed with a salmon filling served
in a creamy sauce with pieces of salmon

Tortellini di Carne
Pasta parcels stujZed with a meaty filling in a
creamy sauce with pieces of ham

Tortellini Spinaci e Ricotta (v)
Pasta parcels stuffed with spinach and ricotta
in a creamy sauce with spinach

Lasagna dello chef
Egﬁ gasta layered with bolognese, béchamel, cheese
and baked in the oven

£4.25

£4.25

£8.95

£9.45

£12.50

£8.75

£8.95

£8.50

£9.25

£7.95

£8.75

£8.75

£10.50

£12.50

£8.50

£8.75

£8.45

£7.50/
£8.50

£8.45

£8.45

£7.45

£9.50

£8.45

£8.95

£8.85

£9.50

£8.95

£8.95

£8.95

@A}LY %ECIALS L%ILABLE

PLEASE ADVISE US OF ANY DIETARY REQUIREMENTS/ALLERGIES

Risotto

(Arborio rice is used)

Risotto Pescatore
Arborio rice with mixed seafood in a tomato sauce

Risotto Asparagi e Pancetta
Arborio rice with asparagus, bacon and cream

Risotto Del Bosco tgv)
Arborio rice with mixed wild mushrooms and white wine

T iZZd (Fresh home-made thin pizza bases)
Pizza Margherita ;V)

Tomato and mozzarella cheese

Pizza Ortolana (v)
Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms, mixed peppers,
onion and olives

Pizza Silvia
Tomato, ham, artichokes, black olives, peppers and
a touch of mozzarella

Pizza Scozzese
Tomato, mozzarella, haggis and red onion

Pizza Siciliana
Tomato, mozzarella, anchovies and olives

Pizza Marinara
Tomato, mozzarella and mixed seafood

Pizza Tonno e Cipolla
Tomato, mozzarella, tuna and red onion

Pizza Claudia
Tomato, mozzarella, rocket, Parma ham and
shavings of parmesan cheese

Pizza Fiorucci
Tomato, mozzarella and pepperoni sausage

Pizza Polpettini

Tomato, mozzarella and meatballs

Pizza Fabio
Tomato, mozzarella. salami and pepperoni

Pizza Pollo
Tomato, mozzarella, chicken and mushrooms

Pizza Prosciutto
Tomato, mozzarella, Parma ham and mushrooms

Pizza del Fornaio
Tomato, mozzarella, artichoke, olives and
pepperoni sausage

Calzone
Folded pizza base stuffed with tomato, mozzarella, ham,
mushrooms and peppers

Pizza / Calzone Robusta
Pizza or calzone with chicken, ham,
pepperoni sausage and meatballs

Pizza e Pasta (for two to share) (priced accordingly)
Choose one pizza and one pasta to share between two

7
Pesce - Fish
(Served with chunky fried potatoes and vegetables)

Salmone al Forno
Baked fillet of salmon

Salmone al Borgo
Fillet of salmon in a creamy sauce with
prawns and asparagus

Spigola al Forno

Oven-baked sea bass fillet with white wine and herbs

Filetto di Englefino
Fresh fillet of haddock baked with either white wine and
lemon or Pizzaiola sauce (tomato, black olives & capers)

Cozze

Fresh Scottish mussels cooked in white wine and garlic
or a spicy tomato sauce and served with garlic bread
(Not served with potatoes and vegetables)

(A wider selection of fish may be available

- please ask your waiting staff)

£12.50

£8.95

£8.95

£7.50

£8.95

£9.50

£9.25

£8.45

£9.95

£8.75

£10.45

£9.25

£8.50

£10.45

£8.95

£9.50

£10.35

£9.50

£10.95

£12.50

£15.50

£16.25

£14.95

£12.95

Carne - Meat

(All meat dishes served with chunky fried potatoes and vegetables)

Steak

(We endeavour to use only Scottish beef whenever possible)

Filetto alla Griglia £19.95

Tender fillet steak cooked to your preference

Filetto Scozzese £22.45
Tender fillet steak with a creamy haggis & whisky sauce ’
Filetto Elio

Tender fillet steak in a red wine gravy with £22.45
mixed wild mushrooms

Filetto del Padrino £22.45

Tender fillet steak with a gorgonzola and walnut sauce

Filetto Balsamico
Tender fillet steak cooked in a balsamic vinegar sauceon ~ £22.45
a bed of rocket topped with cherry tomatoes

Bistecca Diana £20.45
Sirloin steak in a creamy onion, mushroom & brandy sauce :
Bistecca alla Pizzaiola £20.45
Sirloin steak in tomato sauce with black olives & capers )
Bistecca al Pepe £20.45
Sirloin steak with a creamy black pepper & brandy sauce )
Bistecca alla Griglia £17.95

Grilled sirloin steak cooked to your preference

Vea[ (Quality topside of veal)
Veal Lorenzo £16.75

Veal cooked in white wine and tomato with artichokes,
mixed peppers and mushrooms

Veal Cardinale £17.25

Veal Zopf)ed with Parma ham, mushrooms,
mozzarella cheese and a light tomato sauce

Veal Boscaiolo £15.95

Veal cooked with wild mushrooms in a light
white wine sauce

Veal Funghi e Crema £15.35
Veal with mushrooms and a cream sauce

Scalo%pina Milanese £15.95
Breaded escalope of veal

(served with Linguine Napoli or
chunky fried potatoes and vegetables)

Veal al Limone £14.95

Veal in a lemon and white wine sauce

Chicken

Pollo Diavolo £13.50
Chicken breast with a hot spicy tomato sauce

and mixed peppers

Pollo Scozzese £14.75
Chicken breast with a creamy haggis and whisky sauce

Pollo Cacciatore £14.75

Chicken breast with tomato, mushrooms, peppers,
onions and black olives

Pollo Al Pesto £14.50

Chicken breast topped with pesto, cherry tomatoes
and baked in the oven

Pollo con Asparagi, Funghi e Crema £13.95
Chicken with asparagus & mushrooms in a creamy sauce
Pollo Milanese £13.95

Breaded chicken breast
(served with Linguine Ncﬁfoli or
chunky fried potatoes and vegetables)

Pollo alla Griglia £12.50

Grilled chicken breast cooked in white wine and lemon

Contorni - Side Orders

Pane e Burro (V) Bread and Butter £1.20
Patatine fritte (v) Chips £2.25
Insalata mista (v) Mixed salad £2.95
Insalata verde (v) Green salad £2.25
Insalata di pomodori (V) Tomato & onion salad £2.50
Insalata rucola (v) £3.25

Rocket & parmesan salad with a drizzle of balsamic



