Stuzzicchini (Nibbles for sharing before your starter)		Zuppe - Soup (Served with our own home-made bread)		Daily Specials Wailable		Carne - Meat	
Pane e Olive (v)	£3.75	Minestrone (v)	£4.25	PLEASE ADVISE US OF ANY DIETARY REQUIREMENTS/ALLERGIES		(All meat dishes served with chunky fried potatoes and vegetables)	
Home-made bread with olive oil and balsamic vinegar for dipping with a selection of olives		Home-made traditional chunky vegetable soup Zuppa del Giorno Home-made soup of the day	£4.25	PLEASE ADVISE US OF ANY DIETARY REQUIREMENTS/ALLI	ERGIES	Steak (We endeavour to use only Scottish beef whenever possible	(a)
Olive (v) Marinated mixed olives	£3.75	Zuppa dei Giorno Home-made soup of the day	дт.2 <i>3</i>	Rísotto		Filetto alla Griglia	
Focaccia al Rosmarino (v) Thin pizza base with rosemary and olive oil	£5.50			(Arborio rice is used)		Tender fillet steak cooked to your preference	£19.95
Focaccia Bruschetta (v) Thin pizza base with chopped tomato and herbs	£6.50	Pasta (Gluten free pasta available on request) Penne al Borgo	£8.95	Risotto Pescatore Arborio rice with mixed seafood in a tomato sauce	£12.50	Filetto Scozzese Tender fillet steak with a creamy haggis & whisky sauce	£22.45
Focaccia Bianca (v) Thin pizza base topped with mozzarella cheese, garlic and herbs	£6.50	With spicy sausage, mushrooms, tomato sauce and a touch of garlic and cream		Risotto Asparagi e Pancetta Arborio rice with asparagus, bacon and cream	£8.95	Filetto Elio Tender fillet steak in a red wine gravy with mixed wild mushrooms	£22.45
Focaccia Blu Thin pizza base topped with blue cheese	£6.95	Tagliatelle Papalina With cream, bacon, mushrooms, peas and a touch of blue cheese	£9.45	Risotto Del Bosco (v) Arborio rice with mixed wild mushrooms and white wine	£8.95	Filetto del Padrino Tender fillet steak with a gorgonzola and walnut sauce	£22.45
Focaccia Mediterraneo (v) Thin pizza base topped with cheese, sun-dried tomatoes and black olives	£6.95	Linguine Tigre With succulent tiger prawns in a light tomato, white wine and garlic sauce	£12.50	0/		Filetto Balsamico Tender fillet steak cooked in a balsamic vinegar sauce on a bed of rocket topped with cherry tomatoes	£22.45
Antípastí Freddí		Linguine Tricolore (v) With green pesto and cherry tomatoes	£8.75	Pízza (Fresh home-made thin pizza bases) Pizza Margherita (v)	£7.50	Bistecca Diana Sirloin steak in a creamy onion, mushroom & brandy sauce	£20.45
Cold Starters		Penne Amatriciana	£8.95	Tomato and mozzarella cheese		Bistecca alla Pizzaiola Sirloin steak in tomato sauce with black olives & capers	£20.45
Piatto Misto di Antipasti (for 3/4 people) Mixed platter of cold starters for sharing	£21.95	With bacon, onion and mushrooms in a light tomato sauce Linguine con Polpette	£8.50	Pizza Ortolana (v) Tomato, mozzarella, mushrooms, mixed peppers, onion and olives	£8.95	Bistecca al Pepe Sirloin steak with a creamy black pepper & brandy sauce	£20.45
Caprese (v) Tomato & mozzarella with an olive oil & basil dressing	£5.50	With tomato sauce and meatballs Penne Caruso With chicken, mushrooms, peas in an aurora sauce	£9.25	Pizza Silvia Tomato, ham, artichokes, black olives, peppers and a touch of mozzarella	£9.50	Bistecca alla Griglia Grilled sirloin steak cooked to your preference	£17.95
Antipasto Misto A selection of cold Italian meats and aromatic vegetables	£6.95	Tagliatelle Funghi e Crema (v) With mushrooms and a cream sauce	£7.95	Pizza Scozzese	£9.25		
Prosciutto e Melone Parma ham and melon	£6.45	With mushrooms and a cream sauce Linguine Aglio e Olio	£8.75	Tomato, mozzarella, haggis and red onion Pizza Siciliana	£8.45	$\mathcal{V}eal$ (Quality topside of veal)	
Cocktail di Gamberetti Prawns in a Marie-Rose sauce on a bed of	£5.95	With olive oil, garlic, chilli, anchovies & black olives Linguine Tonno	£8.75	Tomato, mozzarella, anchovies and olives Pizza Marinara	£9.95	Veal Lorenzo Veal cooked in white wine and tomato with artichokes, mixed peppers and mushrooms	£16.75
crispy lettuce or melon	06.45	With tuna, red onion and black olives in a light tomato sauce	20.73	Tomato, mozzarella and mixed seafood		Veal Cardinale	£17.25
Avocado & Prawns Avocado topped with prawns with a Marie-Rose sauce	£6.45	Tagliatelle Ariana With prawns, rocket, cherry tomatoes, garlic and olive oil	£10.50	Pizza Tonno e Cipolla Tomato, mozzarella, tuna and red onion	£8.75	Veal topped with Parma ham, mushrooms, mozzarella cheese and a light tomato sauce	015.05
Antipasto Tricolore (v) Avocado, mozzarella and tomato with olive oil and basil dressing	£6.45	Linguine del Golfo With mixed seafood in a tomato sauce	£12.50	Pizza Claudia Tomato, mozzarella, rocket, Parma ham and shavings of parmesan cheese	£10.45	Veal Boscaiolo Veal cooked with wild mushrooms in a light white wine sauce	£15.95
Cornetto Al Salmone Cornetto of smoked salmon filled with prawns in a Marie-Rose sauce served on a bed of salad	£6.95	Tagliatelle Primavera (v) With aubergines, courgettes & cherry tomatoes in olive oil and a touch of tomato	£8.50	Pizza Fiorucci Tomato, mozzarella and pepperoni sausage	£9.25	Veal Funghi e Crema Veal with mushrooms and a cream sauce	£15.35
Antipasti Caldi		Tagliatelle al Salmone With pieces of salmon in a creamy sauce	£8.75	Pizza Polpettini Tomato, mozzarella and meatballs	£8.50	Scaloppina Milanese Breaded escalope of veal (served with Linguine Napoli or chunky fried potatoes and vegetables)	£15.95
Hot Starters Prima Pasta	£5.95	Penne Quattro Formaggi (v) With a creamy four cheese sauce	£8.45	Pizza Fabio Tomato, mozzarella. salami and pepperoni	£10.45	Veal al Limone	£14.95
Starter portion of pasta from our selection	£4.95	Penne Arrabbiata (v) With a hot chilli tomato sauce.	£7.50/ £8.50	Pizza Pollo Tomato, mozzarella, chicken and mushrooms	£8.95	Veal in a lemon and white wine sauce	
Funghi Trifolati (v) Mushrooms cooked in white wine and garlic with a touch of chilli		Add spicy sausage or mushroom. Linguine Carbonara	£8.45	Pizza Prosciutto Tomato, mozzarella, Parma ham and mushrooms Pizza del Fornaio	£9.50 £10.35	Chicken	
Polpette Diavolo Meatballs cooked in a hot chilli tomato sauce	£5.50	A wonderfully rich classic dish Linguine al Ragu di Carne	£8.45	Tomato, mozzarella, artichoke, olives and pepperoni sausage	210.33	Pollo Diavolo Chicken breast with a hot spicy tomato sauce and mixed peppers	£13.50
Calamari Fritti Fried squid rings in light batter served with a garlic mayonnaise dip	£6.35	With a traditional meaty bolognese sauce Tagliatelle alla Napoletana (v) With a tomato and basil sauce	£7.45	Calzone Folded pizza base stuffed with tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushrooms and peppers	£9.50	Pollo Scozzese Chicken breast with a creamy haggis and whisky sauce	£14.75
Sorrentina Squid rings / large prawns in a tomato sauce with garlic and a touch of chilli	£6.75/ £7.75	riin a iomaio ana basii saace		Pizza / Calzone Robusta Pizza or calzone with chicken, ham.	£10.95	Pollo Cacciatore Chicken breast with tomato, mushrooms, peppers,	£14.75
Cozze Fresh Scottish mussels cooked in white wine and garlic	£6.50	Fresh Pasta		pepperoni sausage and meatballs Pizza e Pasta (for two to share) (priced accordingly)		onions and black olives Pollo Al Pesto	£14.50
or a spicy tomato sauce Gamberoni Spiedo	£7.50	Gnocchi Noce Potato dumplings in a gorgonzola cheese sauce, with pieces of walnut and bacon	£9.50	Choose one pizza and one pasta to share between two		Chicken breast topped with pesto, cherry tomatoes and baked in the oven Pollo con Asparagi, Funghi e Crema	£13.95
King Prawns on a skewer, grilled with a chilli and garlic dressing, served with a chilli dip		Gnocchi alla Sorana (v)	£8.45	Pesce - Físh		Pollo con Asparagi, Funghi e Crema <i>Chicken with asparagus & mushrooms in a creamy sauce</i> Pollo Milanese	£13.95
Gamberoni in Sfoglia King Prawns wrapped in filo pasty served with a chilli dip	£5.95	Potato dumplings with a tomato sauce and a touch of mozzarella cheese Gnocchi Gorgonzola e Spinaci (v)	£8.95	Pesce - Físh (Served with chunky fried potatoes and vegetables) Salmone al Forno	£12.50	Breaded chicken breast (served with Linguine Napoli or chunky fried potatoes and vegetables)	
Melanzane alla Parmigiana (v) Thinly sliced aubergine layered with tomato sauce and parmesan cheese (oven baked) (Also available as a main course)	£5.50/ £8.95	Gnocchi Gorgonzola e Spinaci (v) Potato dumplings with gorgonzola cheese & spinach Agnolotti Aurora (v)	£8.85	Baked fillet of salmon Salmone al Borgo	£15.50	Pollo alla Griglia Grilled chicken breast cooked in white wine and lemon	£12.50
(Also available as a main course) Selezíone dí Pane		Large round cushions of pasta filled with ricotta and parmesan cheese in a creamy tomato sauce Quadretti al Salmone	£9.50	Fillet of salmon in a creamy sauce with prawns and asparagus	£16.25	Contorní - Síde Orders	
Pane all'aglio (v) Home-made chunky garlic bread	£2.50	Squares of egg pasta stuffed with a salmon filling served in a creamy sauce with pieces of salmon	&.J.J.U	Spigola al Forno Oven-baked sea bass fillet with white wine and herbs		Pane e Burro (v) Bread and Butter	£1.20
Pane all'aglio con Mozzarella (v)	£3.95	Tortellini di Carne	£8.95	Filetto di Englefino Fresh fillet of haddock baked with either white wine and lemon or Pizzaiola sauce (tomato, black olives & capers)	£14.95	Pane e Burro (V) Bread and Butter Patatine fritte (V) Chips	£2.25
Home-made chunky garlic bread with cheese		Pasta parcels stuffed with a meaty filling in a creamy sauce with pieces of ham		lemon or Pizzaiola sauce (tomato, black olives & capers) Cozze	£12.95	Insalata mista (v) Mixed salad	£2.95
Bruschetta (v) Home-made chunky garlic bread with seasoned, chopped fresh tomatoes	£3.95	Tortellini Spinaci e Ricotta (v) Pasta parcels stuffed with spinach and ricotta in a creamy sauce with spinach	£8.95	Fresh Scottish mussels cooked in white wine and garlic or a spicy tomato sauce and served with garlic bread	£14.93	Insalata verde (v) Green salad	£2.25 £2.50
Selezione (v) Home-made chunky garlic bread served with	£4.95	Lasagna dello chef	£8.95	(Not served with potatoes and vegetables) (A wider selection of fish may be available	'e	Insalata di pomodori (v) <i>Tomato & onion salad</i> Insalata rucola (v)	£2.50 £3.25
the above toppings		Egg pasta layered with bolognese, béchamel, cheese and baked in the oven		- please ask your waiting staff)		Rocket & parmesan salad with a drizzle of balsamic	~J. <u>4</u> J